

Press Release July 8, 2009

## Suzlon receives repeat order from KS Oils

- Repeat order for 10 units of S.82–1.5 MW turbine
- Customer reposes full faith in Suzlon

**Pune:** Suzlon, India's leading and world's fifth largest wind power Solution Company gets a repeat order from Madhya Pradesh based KS Oils Limited.

KS Oils started with a 2.5MW project in Madhya Pradesh with Suzlon and has placed 6 orders with Suzlon till date.

"Expanding our relationship with KS Oils demonstrates Suzlon's ability to provide quality products and services to the Indian market. We have provided exceptional customer service, which we believe has given us another opportunity to grow our highly-valued partnership with KS Oils." said Ishwar C Mangal, President India Business of Suzlon.

"The repeat order from KS Oils makes us happy to be of service to a discerning customer such as KS Oils and partner with them in growing their business" said Mr. Sumant Sinha COO of SEL.

Speaking on behalf of K.S Oils Limited, Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, MD said "KS Oils is pleased to partner with Suzlon again as we persist to build momentum in our business. We are satisfied with our experience with them thus far and would like to do business with India's leading wind power company. We look forward to building on this success as we develop the Rajasthan project."

## About Suzlon Energy Limited

Suzlon ranked as the world's fifth leading wind turbine manufacturer in 2008. The company has ranked as the leading manufacturer in the Indian market for nine consecutive years, maintaining over 50% market share. Suzlon has its corporate offices in Pune, India and company's global spread reflects in its projects and markets portfolio - extending across Asia, Australia, Europe and North and South America. Suzlon is a highly vertically integrated wind turbine manufacturer with manufacturing capability along the full value chain – from components to complete wind turbine systems. The company currently has a combined manufacturing base of 4,200 MW of annual capacity. Please visit www.suzlon.com for more information.

\* BTM Consult ApS – World Market Update 2008

"<u>Disclaimer</u>: These materials are not an offer of securities for sale into the United States, Canada or Japan. The securities may not be offered or sold in the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. persons (as such term is defined in Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended) unless they are registered or exempt from registration. There will be no offer of securities in the United States. "

For more details on this release, please contact Suzlon at:

Suzlon Energy Ltd.,	Suzlon Energy Ltd.,	Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd.,
Vivek Kher – VP, Corporate Communications, Pune	Nishit Dave	Jitendra Jha
+91.20.4012.2208	Investor Relations, Mumbai	Mumbai
<u>vkher@suzlon.com</u>	+91.22.6639.3200	+91.99208.29216
	ndave@suzlon.com	jitendra.jha@adfactorspr.com

5th floor, Godrej Millennium, 9, Koregaon Park Road, Pune – 411 001, India "Suzlon", 5, Shrimali Society, 1 Near Shri Krishna Complex, Navrangpura, Ahmadabad - 380 009, India